

69 Grove Street, Worcester, MA 01605 Tel: (508) 791-1213 • Fax: (508) 791-5296 (800) 482-2565 • www.veteransinc.org

For Immediate Release:

TD Charitable Foundation awards \$10,000 to Veterans Inc.

New England's premier provider of support services to veterans in need

Worcester, MA - TD Charitable Foundation, the charitable giving arm of TD Bank, America's Most Convenient Bank recently announced that Veterans Inc. has been awarded \$10,000.

Funding from the TD Charitable Foundation grant award will be used by Veterans Inc. fund post 9/11 veteran specific programming. Studies have shown that many veterans coming home report difficulties in transitioning to civilian life, including difficulties finding meaningful employment, housing, and needed health services. Veterans Inc. post 9/11 programming, a cumulative and holistic effort, creates a pipeline for post 9/11 veterans to receive access to the supportive services they may need, while also aiding them in the transition from military to civilian life and employment.

"For twenty seven years Veterans Inc. has been committed to serving America's military veterans and we know we must continue to be vigilant as the new generation of veterans return home," said Vincent J. Perrone, Lt. Colonel USAF (Retired) and president and CEO of Veterans Inc. "This is a tremendous honor for Veterans Inc. to receive this funding and we are truly grateful for the support of the TD Charitable Foundation. Without such support, we would not be able to continue to meet the needs of so many veterans and their families."

About Veterans Inc.

Veterans Inc. is New England's leading provider of support services to veterans and their families. A 501(c)3 non-profit, the organization's single-minded mission is to be there for our veterans in their time of need. Incorporated in 1990, Veterans Inc. has helped more than 65,000 veterans in need and today operates offices and programs in all six New England states. Our services include housing, employment & training, counseling, alcohol and drug treatment center, family support programs, benefits counseling and advocacy, temporary financial assistance, health and wellness, food services, post-9/11 support and women & childcare services. They were there when we needed them...We must be there now that they need us.

A staunch commitment to active involvement in the local community is a vital element of the TD Bank philosophy. TD Bank, America's Most Convenient Bank and the TD Charitable Foundation provide support to affordable housing, financial literacy and education, and environmental initiatives, many of which focus on improving the welfare of children and families.

About the TD Charitable Foundation

The TD Charitable Foundation is the charitable giving arm of TD Bank, America's Most Convenient Bank[®], one of the 10 largest commercial banking organizations in the United States. The Foundation's mission is to support, respect and improve the quality of life in the diverse communities where we live and do business. Since its inception in 2002, the Foundation has distributed more than \$174.1 million and more than 17,000 grants in charitable donations from Maine to Florida. The TD Charitable Foundation focuses on supporting the following community needs: affordable housing, economic development, neighborhood revitalization, financial literacy, and human services. Recently, more than 90 percent of the grants awarded by the Foundation benefited low-and moderate- income communities and individuals. More information on the TD Charitable Foundation, including an online grant application, is available at www.TDBank.com.

About TD Bank, America's Most Convenient Bank®



Charitable Foundation

TD Bank, America's Most Convenient Bank, is one of the 10 largest banks in the U.S., providing more than 9 million customers with a full range of retail, small business and commercial banking products and services at more than 1,200 convenient locations throughout the Northeast, Mid-Atlantic, Metro D.C., the Carolinas and Florida. In addition, TD Bank and its subsidiaries offer customized private banking and wealth management services through TD Wealth®, and vehicle financing and dealer commercial services through TD Auto Finance. TD Bank is headquartered in Cherry Hill, N.J. To learn more, visit www.tdbank.com. Find TD Bank on Facebook at www.facebook.com/TDBank and on Twitter at www.twitter.com/TDBank US.

TD Bank, America's Most Convenient Bank, is a member of TD Bank Group and a subsidiary of The Toronto-Dominion Bank of Toronto, Canada, a top 10 financial services company in North America. The Toronto-Dominion Bank trades on the New York and Toronto stock exchanges under the ticker symbol "TD". To learn more, visit www.td.com.

###